
    

民國二十八年臺灣地區簡易生命表 

男性 

年齡組 死亡機率 生存數 死亡數 定  常  人  口 平均餘命 

X ~ (X+n) qx lx dx Lx Tx ex 

0 0.15230 100000 15230 92086 4143514 41.44 

 1 －  4     0.11011 84770 9334 312889 4051428 47.79 

 5 －  9     0.02569 75436 1938 372333 3738539 49.56 

10 － 14     0.01539 73498 1131 364660 3366206 45.80 

15 － 19     0.02423 72366 1753 357450 3001546 41.48 

20 － 24     0.03008 70613 2124 347757 2644096 37.44 

25 － 29     0.04120 68490 2822 335394 2296339 33.53 

30 － 34     0.05030 65668 3303 320083 1960945 29.86 

35 － 39     0.05932 62365 3699 302577 1640862 26.31 

40 － 44     0.08083 58666 4742 281474 1338285 22.81 

45 － 49     0.09552 53924 5151 256742 1056811 19.30 

50 － 54     0.12736 48773 6212 228335 800069 16.40 

55 － 59     0.18589 42561 7912 193026 571734 13.43 

60 － 64     0.25157 34649 8717 151454 378709 10.93 

65 － 69     0.34487 25932 8943 107304 227255 8.76 

70 － 74     0.46158 16989 7842 65341 119951 7.06 

   75+       1.00000 9147 9147 54610 54610 5.97 

       

民國二十八年臺灣地區簡易生命表 

女性 

年齡組 死亡機率 生存數 死亡數 定  常  人  口 平均餘命 

X ~ (X+n) qx lx dx Lx Tx ex 

0 0.12620 100000 12620 92789 4662371 46.62 

 1 －  4     0.11669 87380 10197 322182 4569582 52.30 

 5 －  9     0.02471 77183 1908 381147 4247400 55.03 

10 － 14     0.01342 75276 1010 373854 3866253 51.36 

15 － 19     0.02178 74266 1617 367285 3492399 47.03 

20 － 24     0.02520 72648 1831 358664 3125114 43.02 

25 － 29     0.03299 70817 2336 348247 2766450 39.06 

30 － 34     0.04024 68481 2755 335518 2418203 35.31 

35 － 39     0.04743 65726 3118 320836 2082685 31.69 

40 － 44     0.05742 62608 3595 304054 1761849 28.14 

45 － 49     0.05553 59013 3277 286873 1457796 24.70 

50 － 54     0.07153 55736 3987 268714 1170923 21.01 

55 － 59     0.10955 51749 5669 244573 902209 17.43 



60 － 64     0.15131 46080 6972 212968 657636 14.27 

65 － 69     0.22828 39107 8927 173219 444668 11.37 

70 － 74     0.33224 30180 10027 125833 271449 8.99 

   75+       1.00000 20153 20153 45615 145615 7.23 

       

 


